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No. 531, S.] 	 [Published August 21, 1915- 

CHAPTER 563. 
AN ACT to refund to certain fire insurance companies overpay-

ments on account of the fire marshal tax, and making an ap-
propriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the 
general fund not otherwise appropriated, as a refund of ex-
cess payments for fire marshal taxes under section 1946n, to the 
following named companies the sums set opposite the name of 
each, respectively : 

American Insurance Company, Newark, N. J. $3.66 
Aetna Insurance Company, Hartford, Conn 7.32 
Agricultural Insurance Company, Watertown, 

N. Y.  	4.62 
Allemannia Fire Insurance Co., Pittsburg, Pa 	 24.62 
American Central Insurance Co., St. Louis, 

Mo. 	  44.73 
Anglo-American Re-Insurance Co., Chicago, 

16.65 
Aachen & Munich Fire Insurance Co., New 

York City 	  12.31 
Buffalo German Insurance Co., Buffalo, N. Y. 	.12 
Bower City Mutual Fire Insurance Co., Janes- 

ville, Wis. 	3.02 
Concordia Fire Insurance Co., Milwaukee, 

Wis.  	5.42 
Commonwealth Insurance Co., New York City 30.91 
Commerce Insurance Co., Albany, N Y 	5.83 
California Insurance Co., San Francisco, Cal. 	3.28 
Calumet Insurance Co., Chicago, Ill 	6. 63 
Camden Fire Ins. Ass'n., Camden, N. J 	 13.61 
City of New York Insurance Co., New York 

City  	1.83 
Colonial Assurance Co., New York City 	2.32 
Connecticut Fire Ins. Co., Hartford, Conn 	26.35- 
Continental Insurance Co., New York City 	 12.60 
County Fire Insurance Co., Philadelphia, Pa. 12.62 
Central Manufacturers' Mutual Insurance Co 	, 

Van Wert, Ohio 	  10.98 
Caledonia Insurance Company, Edinburgh, 

Scotland  	 5.91 
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Detroit Firc & Marine Insurance Co., Detroit, 
Michigan  	$4,. 00 

Equitable Fire & Marine Insurance Co., Provi- 
dence, R. I 	68.81 

Firemen's Insurance Company, Newark, N. J 	7.26 
Fire Association of Philadelphia, Philadel- 

phia, Pa. 	7.67 
Firemen's Fund Insurance Co., San Francisco, 

Cal.  	19.66 
Franklin Fire Insurance Co., Philadelphia, Pa 	1.29 
Frankona Reinsurance Company, Frankfort- 

on-the-Main, Germany  	11.88 
German Fire Insurance Co., Wheeling, W. Va 	 25.50 
Girard Fire & Marine Insurance Co., Phila- 

delphia, Pa.  	 1.77 
German Alliance Insurance Co., New York 

City  	7.66 
German American Insurance Co., New York 

City 	  114.15 
German American Insurance Co., Pittsburgh, 

Pa.  	38.68 
German Fire Insurance Co., Pittsburgh, Pa 	 10.15 
Germania Fire Insurance Co., New York City 24.96 
Glens Falls Insurance Co., Glens Falls, N. Y. 18.18 
Granite State Fire Insurance Co., Portsmouth, 

N H  	8.73 
General Fire Assurance Co., Paris, France 	13.77 
Hanover Fire Insurance Co., New York City 	 17.37 
Hartford Fire Insurance Co., Hartford, Conn 	 43.72 
Hamburg-Bremen Fire Insurance Co., Ham- 

burg, Germany  	9.14 
Insurance Company of No. America, Philadel- 

phia, Pa 	  27.72 
Insurance Company of the State of Pennsyl- 

vania, Philadelphia, Penn  7.83 
Imperial Assurance Company, New York City 23.71 
Lumbermen's Insurance Company, Philadel- 

phia, Pa. 	4.65 
Liverpool & London & Globe Insurance Co., 

New York City 	1.97 
Law Union & Rock Insurance Co., Limited, 

London, England  	4.59 
Liverpool & London & Globe Insurance Co 	, 

Ltd., Liverpool, England 	  55.23 
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London & Lancashire Fire Insurance Com- 
pany, Ltd., Liverpool, England, 	 $10.47 
Milwaukee Mechanics' Insurance Co., Milwau- 

kee, Wis 	.97 
Mechanic's Insurance Co., Philadelphia, Pa 	12.55 
Maryland Motor Car Insurance Co., Balti- 

more, Md. 	.57 
Mechanics' & Traders' Ins. Co., New Orleans, 

La.   10.01 
Michigan Commercial Ins. Co., Lansing, Mich. 43.01 
Michigan Fire & Marine Insurance Co., De- 

troit, Mich. 	7.45 
Minneapolis Fire & Marine Ins. Co., Minne- 

apolis, Minn 	2.95 
Michigan Millers' Mutual Fire Insurance Co 	, 

Lansing, Mich 	  236.66 
National-Ben Franklin Fire Insurance Co 	, 

Pittsburgh, Pa 	10.48 
National Fire Insurance Co., Hartford, Conn 	 15.49 
National Union Fire Insurance Co., Pitts- 

burgh, Pa 	  29.07 
New Hampshire Fire Insurance Co., Man- 

chester, N. H 	4.70 
Niagara Fire Insurance Company, New York 

City  	16.43 
North River Insurance Co., New York City 	 70.08 
North British & Mercantile Ins. Co., New York 

City  	50.49 
North British & Mercantile Insurance Co 	, 

London, England 	  155.97 
Northwestern Fire & Marine Insurance Co 	, 

Minneapolis, Minn.  68.45 
Nationale Fire Insurance Co., Paris, France 33.03 
Netherlands Fire & Life Insurance Co., The 

Hague, Holland 	  25.84 
Nord-Deutsche Insurance Co., Hamburg, Ger- 

many. 	4.30 
Norwich Union Fire Insurance Society, Lim- 

ited, Norwich, England  12.45 
Old Colony Insurance Company, Boston, Mass. 50.04 
Orient Insurance Company, Hartford, Conn. 6.66 
Ohio Farmers' Insurance Company, LeRoy, 

Ohio  	9.78 
People's National Fire Insurance Company, 

Philadelphia, Pa 	2.35 
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Pittsburgh Fire Insurance Co., Pittsburgh, Pa. $16.28 
Sun Insurance Office, London, England 	 14.08 
Phoenix Insurance Company, Hartford, Conn 	 197.28 
Providence Washington Insurance Co., Provi- 

dence, R. I. 	6.87 
Pennsylvania Millers' Mutual Fire Insurance 

Co., Wilkes-Barre, Pa 	1.27 
Phoenix Fire Insurance Co., Paris, France 	 31.38 
Phoenix Assurance Company, Ltd., London, 

England 	  40.93 
Prussian National Insurance Co., Stettin, Ger- 

many  	6.95 
Queen Insurance Co. of America, New York 

City   19.87 
Royal Exchange Assurance, London, England 14.02 
Reliance Insurance Co., Philadelphia, Pa  3.91 
Rhode Island Insurance Co., Providence, R. I. 17.27 
Royal Insurance Co., Ltd., Liverpool, England 13.77 
Sterling Fire Insurance Co., Indianapolis, In- 

diana  	8.16 
Security Fire Insurance Co., Davenport, Iowa 	1.29 
Security Insurance Co., New Haven, Conn 	 29.48 
Springfield Fire & Marine Insurance Co 	, 

Springfield, Mass. 	81.32 
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Co., St. 

Paul, Minn 	10.95 
Scottish Union & National Insurance Co., Ed- 

inburgh, Scotland  	 41.68 
State Assurance Company, Ltd., Liverpool, 

England  	11.91 
Svea Fire & Life Insurance Co., Ltd., Gothen- 

burg, Sweden 	  10.49 
Teutonia Fire Insurance Co., Allegheny, Pa 	12.40 
United States Fire Insurance Co., New York 

City  	36.66, 
Union Fire Insurance Co., Paris, France 	13.38 
Urbaine Fire Insurance Co., Paris, France 	9.24 
Westchester Fire Insurance Co., New York 

City  	46.08 
Western Insurance Company, Pittsburg, Pa 	 18.37 
Williamsburgh City Fire Ins. Co., New York 

City. 	44.54 
Western Assurance Company, Toronto, Can- 

ada 	  20.70 
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SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved August 17, 1915. 

No. 586, S.] 	 [Published August 21, 1915. 
CHAPTER 564. 

AN ACT providing for the employment by the governor of an 
attorney to represent the state and officers and agents of the 
state. 
WHEREAS, numerous claims for attorney fees are presented 

to each succeeding legislature to reimburse officers and agents of 
the state for sums paid out by them as attorney fees in litiga-
tion arising out of the performance of their official duties and 

WHEREAS, the governor is frequently called upon to make 
temporary appointments of attorneys to represent the state in 
matters in which the attorney-general's department is disquali-
fied and for other purposes 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 

read : Section 131-1. The governor is hereby authorized to 
employ an attorney to represent the state or any department, 
'officer or agent thereof in any litigation in which the state has an 
interest. Such attorney shall be employed for such time and 
shall receive such compensation as the governor may fix not ex-
ceeding the sum of five thousand dollars a year and in addition 
thereto actual and necessary expenses while away from the capi-
tal on business connected with the employment. Said attorney 
shall be under the direction of the governor and shall discharge 
such duties as may be assigned to him by the governor. The 
compensation and expenses of such attorney shall be paid out of 
the general fund and a sum sufficient to pay such salary and ex-
penses is hereby appropriated for that purpose. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved August 17, 1915. 


